Superior Court of California, County of Solano

Position and Pay List as of 11/12/23

Classification

Accountant

Accounting Technician Il

Adult Drug Court Case Manager ***
Assistant Chief Information Officer
Assistant Court Executive Officer
Assistant Family Law Facilitator
Assistant Judicial Assistant Coordinator
Assistant Operations Manager
Chief Fiscal Officer

Chief Information Officer
Commissioner [* ****
Commissioner |[* ***xx

Court Executive Officer*

Court Reporter

Court Reporter Coordinator
Courtroom Clerk

Courtroom Clerk Coordinator
Executive Assistant

Family Law Facilitator

Grand Jury Assistant**

Human Resources Director
Human Resources Technician
Information Systems Specialist |
Information Systems Specialist Il
Interpreter

Interpretive Services Coordinator
Interpretive Services Coordinator - reg/cert
Investigator

Investigator Office Assistant
Judicial Assistant |

Judicial Assistant Il

Judicial Assistant Coordinator
Lead Courtroom Clerk

Lead Legal Process Clerk

Legal Process Clerk |

Legal Process Clerk Il

Mental Health Court Crd/Case Manager***
Network Analyst

Operations Analyst

Operations Manager

Paralegal

Self-Help Attorney

Self-Help Clerk

Senior Case Manager***

Senior Interpreter

Senior Staff Attorney

Specialty Courts Manager

Staff Attorney

Supervising Attorney
Supervising Courtroom Clerk
Supervising Investigator
Supervising Legal Process Clerk
Support Services Assistant

Step 1
$7,449.23
$5,322.29
$5,950.03
$9,181.78

$13,015.93
$8,086.24
$5,700.86
$7,041.03
$9,339.88
$9,339.88
$16,461.61
$17,449.31
$19,195.89
$8,659.87
$9,525.85
$5,099.93
$6,668.39
$5,644.43
$11,425.63
$2,015.49
$9,339.88
$5,322.29
$5,331.85
$6,804.91
$7,630.90
$5,105.64
$5,361.96
$6,695.35
$4,547.95
$4,796.25
$5,378.17
$6,023.56
$5,546.94
$4,507.64
$3,677.72
$4,043.69
$6,247.54
$6,804.91
$6,804.91
$7,739.94
$6,695.35
$7,091.12
$4,043.69
$6,247.54
$8,094.86
$10,363.37
$9,322.49
$8,086.24
$10,881.55
$5,953.91
$7,164.01
$5,721.63
$4,043.69

Monthly Pay Rates

Step 2
$7,821.69
$5,588.40
$6,247.53
$9,640.87

$13,666.73
$8,490.55
$5,985.91
$7,393.08

Step 3
$8,212.77
$5,867.82
$6,559.91

$10,122.91
$14,350.06
$8,915.08
$6,285.20
$7,762.73

Step 4
$8,623.41
$6,161.21

$10,629.06
$9,360.84

$6,599.46
$8,150.87

$9,806.87 $10,297.21 $10,812.07
$9,806.87 $10,297.21 $10,812.07 $11,352.68

Step 5
$9,054.58
$6,469.27

$11,160.51

$9,828.88
$6,929.44
$8,558.41
$11,352.68

$9,092.87 $9,547.51 $10,024.88 $10,526.13
$10,002.14 $10,502.24 $11,027.36 $11,578.72
$5,354.93 $5,622.68 $5,903.81 $6,199.00
$7,001.81 $7,351.90 $7,719.50 $8,105.47
$5,926.65 $6,222.98 $6,534.13 $6,860.84
$11,996.91 $12,596.76 $13,226.60 $13,887.93
$2,116.26 $2,222.07 $2,333.18 $2,449.84

$9,806.87
$5,588.40
$5,598.45
$7,145.16
$8,012.44
$5,360.92
$5,630.06
$7,030.11
$4,775.35
$5,036.07
$5,647.08
$6,324.74
$5,824.29
$4,733.02
$3,871.17
$4,256.39
$6,559.92
$7,145.16
$7,145.16
$8,126.94
$7,030.11
$7,445.67
$4,256.39
$6,559.92
$8,499.60
$10,881.54

$10,297.21
$5,867.82
$5,878.37
$7,502.41
$8,413.06
$5,628.97
$5,911.56
$7,381.62
$5,014.12
$5,287.87
$5,929.43
$6,640.97
$6,115.51
$4,969.67
$4,074.79
$4,480.28
$6,887.91
$7,502.41
$7,502.41
$8,533.28
$7,381.62
$7,817.96
$4,480.28
$6,887.91
$8,924.58
$11,425.62

$10,812.07
$6,161.21
$6,172.29
$7,877.53
$8,833.72
$5,910.41
$6,207.14
$7,750.70
$5,264.83
$5,552.26
$6,225.90
$6,973.02
$6,421.28
$5,218.15
$4,289.12
$4,715.94

$7,877.53
$7,877.53
$8,959.95
$7,750.70
$8,208.86
$4,715.94

$9,370.81
$11,996.90

$11,352.68
$6,469.27
$6,480.90
$8,271.41
$9,275.40
$6,205.93
$6,517.50
$8,138.24
$5,528.07
$5,829.88
$6,537.20
$7,321.67
$6,742.35
$5,479.06
$4,515.16
$4,964.47

$8,271.41
$8,271.41
$9,407.95
$8,138.24
$8,619.30
$4,964.47

$9,839.35
$12,596.75

$9,788.62 $10,278.05 $10,791.95 $11,331.55
$8,490.55 $8,915.08 $9,360.84 $9,828.88
$11,425.63 $11,996.91 $12,596.76 $13,226.60
$6,251.61 $6,564.19 $6,892.40 $7,237.02
$7,522.21 $7,898.32 $8,293.23 $8,707.89
$6,007.71 $6,308.10 $6,623.50 $6,954.68
$4,256.39 $4,480.28 $4,715.94 $4,964.47

* - single step range

** - half-time position

*** . 3-step range

**xx . Chg in Sal retro to 7/1/23

*xxxx . Chg in Sal retro to 7/1/23




