Position and Pay List as of 11/12/23

Monthly Pay Rates

Classification	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5
Accountant	\$7,449.23	\$7,821.69	\$8,212.77	\$8,623.41	\$9,054.58
Accounting Technician II	\$5,322.29	\$5,588.40	\$5,867.82	\$6,161.21	\$6,469.27
Adult Drug Court Case Manager ***	\$5,950.03		\$6,559.91	0.4.0.000.00	044 400 54
Assistant Chief Information Officer	\$9,181.78			\$10,629.06	\$11,160.51
Assistant Court Executive Officer		\$13,666.73			
Assistant Family Law Facilitator	\$8,086.24	\$8,490.55	\$8,915.08		
Assistant Judicial Assistant Coordinator	\$5,700.86	\$5,985.91	\$6,285.20		\$6,929.44
Assistant Operations Manager	\$7,041.03		\$7,762.73	\$8,150.87	
Chief Fiscal Officer	\$9,339.88			\$10,812.07	
Chief Information Officer	\$9,339.88	\$9,806.87	\$10,297.21	\$10,812.07	\$11,352.68
Commissioner I* ****	\$16,461.61				
Commissioner II* *****	\$17,449.31				
Court Executive Officer*	\$19,195.89	¢0 000 0 7	CO 547 54	# 40 004 00	640 500 40
Court Reporter Coordinates	\$8,659.87			\$10,024.88	
Court Reporter Coordinator				\$11,027.36	
Courtroom Clerk Courtroom Clerk Coordinator	\$5,099.93	\$5,354.93	\$5,622.68 \$7,351.00		\$6,199.00 \$9.105.47
Executive Assistant	\$6,668.39 \$5,644.43	\$7,001.81 \$5,926.65	\$7,351.90 \$6,222.98	\$7,719.50 \$6,534.13	\$8,105.47 \$6,860.84
Family Law Facilitator				\$13,226.60	
Grand Jury Assistant**	\$2,015.49	\$2,116.26	\$2,222.07	\$2,333.18	\$2,449.84
Human Resources Director	\$9,339.88			\$10,812.07	
Human Resources Technician	\$5,322.29		\$5,867.82		\$6,469.27
Information Systems Specialist I	\$5,331.85	\$5,598.45			\$6,480.90
Information Systems Specialist II	\$6,804.91	\$7,145.16		\$7,877.53	\$8,271.41
Interpreter	\$7,630.90	\$8,012.44		\$8,833.72	\$9,275.40
Interpretive Services Coordinator	\$5,105.64		\$5,628.97		\$6,205.93
Interpretive Services Coordinator - reg/cert	\$5,361.96	\$5,630.06	\$5,911.56		\$6,517.50
Investigator	\$6,695.35	\$7,030.11	\$7,381.62		\$8,138.24
Investigator Office Assistant	\$4,547.95	\$4,775.35	\$5,014.12	\$5,264.83	\$5,528.07
Judicial Assistant I	\$4,796.25	\$5,036.07			\$5,829.88
Judicial Assistant II	\$5,378.17	\$5,647.08	\$5,929.43	\$6,225.90	\$6,537.20
Judicial Assistant Coordinator	\$6,023.56		\$6,640.97	\$6,973.02	\$7,321.67
Lead Courtroom Clerk	\$5,546.94		\$6,115.51	\$6,421.28	\$6,742.35
Lead Legal Process Clerk	\$4,507.64			\$5,218.15	\$5,479.06
Legal Process Clerk I	\$3,677.72	\$3,871.17		\$4,289.12	\$4,515.16
Legal Process Clerk II	\$4,043.69	\$4,256.39	\$4,480.28	\$4,715.94	\$4,964.47
Mental Health Court Crd/Case Manager***	\$6,247.54	\$6,559.92	\$6,887.91		
Network Analyst	\$6,804.91	\$7,145.16	\$7,502.41	\$7,877.53	\$8,271.41
Operations Analyst	\$6,804.91	\$7,145.16	\$7,502.41	\$7,877.53	\$8,271.41
Operations Manager	\$7,739.94	\$8,126.94	\$8,533.28	\$8,959.95	\$9,407.95
Paralegal	\$6,695.35	\$7,030.11	\$7,381.62	\$7,750.70	\$8,138.24
Self-Help Attorney	\$7,091.12	\$7,445.67	\$7,817.96	\$8,208.86	\$8,619.30
Self-Help Clerk	\$4,043.69	\$4,256.39	\$4,480.28	\$4,715.94	\$4,964.47
Senior Case Manager***	\$6,247.54	\$6,559.92	\$6,887.91		
Senior Interpreter	\$8,094.86		\$8,924.58	\$9,370.81	\$9,839.35
Senior Staff Attorney				\$11,996.90	
Specialty Courts Manager	\$9,322.49			\$10,791.95	
Staff Attorney	\$8,086.24		\$8,915.08	\$9,360.84	\$9,828.88
Supervising Attorney				\$12,596.76	
Supervising Courtroom Clerk	\$5,953.91	\$6,251.61	\$6,564.19	\$6,892.40	\$7,237.02
Supervising Investigator	\$7,164.01	\$7,522.21	\$7,898.32		\$8,707.89
Supervising Legal Process Clerk	\$5,721.63		\$6,308.10		
Support Services Assistant	\$4,043.69	\$4,256.39	\$4,480.28	\$4,715.94	\$4,964.47

^{* -} single step range ** - half-time position *** - 3-step range

^{**** -} Chg in Sal retro to 7/1/23
***** - Chg in Sal retro to 7/1/23